

New Foodbank Sign, Colouring Competition 2020 Terms and Conditions

By entering this competition (the "Competition"), you (the "participant") agree to be bound by these terms and conditions. Any information or instructions published by Selby & District Foodbank about the Competition on selbydistrict.foodbank.org.uk and facebook.com/selbyanddistrictfoodbank sites form part of these terms and conditions.

Eligibility

The competition is open to all children of primary school age in Selby & District.

Prize

Winner £10 Amazon voucher

School £50 Amazon voucher

Competition Period

The competition is open from 1st July 2020 to 13th July 2020 ("the Competition Period")

Entry

To enter the competition participants must create a piece of artwork which will be digitised and used as a new sign for the Selby & District Foodbank

Artwork must be on one sheet of white A4 paper in portrait orientation.

The words "Selby & District Foodbank" must be clearly visible. No other words should be shown on the artwork.

Use of Paint, Pencils, Crayons, Felt tip markers, Pastels or other colouring media is allowed.

Write your First & Last Name, Age and School on the back of the artwork.

Entries must be posted in an unfolded full size A4 envelope, on or before 13th July 2020, to:

Selby & District Foodbank
New Sign Colouring Competition
C/O Mr Lane
Oak Tree House
Henwick Hall
Burn, Selby
YO8 8LD

Winner Selection

The winners will be chosen by the Selby & District Foodbank team from all eligible entries.

Prominent display of the words Selby & District Foodbank, use of bright friendly colours covering all of the A4 sheet will be used to determine the winner. General images of the types of people we help i.e. families, children, elderly, singles is permitted but not essential.

There will be one winner chosen but if two or more entries are deemed to be winners we will notify all winners and may use all winning artwork for our new sign/s. If more than one winner, each winner will receive a £10 Amazon voucher and each school will receive a £50 Amazon voucher.

The winners shall be final. No correspondence or negotiation will be entered into concerning either the decision or the result.

The winner will be announced up to seven days after the competition end date. Details of the winner, including their name, may be published on the following websites/pages selbydistrict.foodbank.org.uk and facebook.com/selbyanddistrictfoodbank.

The Promotor reserves the right to select another entry should the winner not respond to correspondence within seven days.

Use of the Entries / Content by Selby & District Foodbank

The Foodbank may publish on any of its websites or any social networking website any and all Content received by it in connection with this Competition at any time and for any reason.

All participants hereby provide a non-exclusive, royalty-free, irrevocable, perpetual, transferable licence to Selby & District Foodbank to use the Content submitted, for any purpose, including without limitation for advertising the Foodbank. The participant hereby waives all moral rights they have in the Content submitted to the fullest extent permitted by law.

Each participant warrants that they are the person who created the Content submitted to this Competition and that all Content is original to the knowledge of the participant.

Privacy and Data Protection

By entering the Competition, participants agree and consent to the Promoter, anyone administering the Competition on its behalf.

The Promoter reserves the right to publish the names and schools of all winners.

Other than as set out in these terms and conditions or for the purposes of operating the Promotion, the details and information provided by the participant when entering the Promotion or claiming a prize will not be used for any promotional purpose, nor shall they be passed to any third party.

General

Selby & District Foodbank will not be responsible or liable for: (a) any failure to receive Entries due to transmission failures and other conditions beyond its reasonable control; (b) any late, lost, misrouted, or damaged transmissions or entries; (c) any computer or communications related malfunctions or failures; (d) any disruptions, losses or damages caused by events beyond the control of the Foodbank; or (e) any printing or typographical errors in any materials associated with the Competition.

This Competition, and any dispute or claim arising out of or in connection with it, shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English law. You irrevocably agree that the courts of England and Wales shall have exclusive jurisdiction to settle any dispute or claim that arises out of or in connection with this Competition.